REQUEST FOR INFORMATION UNDER THE RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT 2005

Date: November 29, 2017

From

Citizen consumer and civic Action Group (CAG) New #246 (Old #277B), TTK Road (J.J. Road), Alwarpet, Chennai – 600018

To

Public Information Officer, Plot No.: 1100 – A, H – Block, 5 th Street, Ranganathan Garden, Chennai – 40.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Information request under the Right to Information Act, 2005.

Please provide the information on various services under Distribution Standards of Performance (DSOP) for the year 2016 as per the attached format.

Please find enclosed charges for Rs.10/- as the prescribed fee towards the information request. I also agree to bear additional costs, if any, as specified under the Right to Information Act for this information request.

Thanking you,

Regards

Format

S.No.	Services under DSOP	No. of Applications	No. of Applications Solved		No. of Pending	No. of	Aggregate
			Processed within Time Schedule	Processed beyond the Time Schedule	applications With reasons for delay	applications for which compensation has been paid	amount of compensation paid (Rs.)
1	New Supply						
2.	Additional						
	Load						
3.	Temporary						
	Supply						
4.	Shifting of						
	Service						
5.	Transfer of						
	Service						

Tamil Nadu Generation and Distribution Corporation Limited

From
Fr.A.Udaya Shankar, B.E.,
Public Information Officer/Anna nagar
Executive Engineer/O&M/Anna nagar,
No. 1100, H Block,5th street,
11th Main Road, Chennai-40.

To Thiru Sridhar, S.I.,
Citizen Consumer and civic Action Group(CAG)
New No,246(Old#277B)
TTK Road (J.J.Road)
Alwarpet,
Chennai-600 018.

Lr.No. EE/O&M/ANR/R 46/F, RTI Act /D.No. 1377 /17 Dt. 28 .12,2017.

Sub: Elecy- Anna nagar division = Right to Information AC: i 2005 = Representation received under Right to Information 2005 = from Srichar S.I., Citizen consumer and civic action Group (CAG), New No.246(Old No.277B), ITK Road, (J.J.Road), Alwarpet, Chenna-600 018- reply submission-reg.

Ref: 1.Lr.No.PIO/CEDC/W/APIO/AE 2/GL/F.RTI Act/d.759/17 /dt.19-9-2017.

2.Lr.No.AEE/O&MANR/F.RTI/D.No.0156/17 dt.26-12-2017

3.Lr.No.AEE/O&M/ARBM/F.RTI/D.No.985/17 dt.19-12-17

4,Lr.No.AEE/CON/ANR//F.4/R.DO.709/17 dt.16-12-20 17

5.Lr.No.AEE/O&M/CHETPET/F,RTI/D.NO.100/17 DT.29-12-2017

6.Lr.No.AEE/O&M/MVL/F.RTI/D/17 dt.28-12-2017

With reference to your RTI polition cited under reference(1), request details to provide the information on various services under Distribution Standards of Performance(DSOP) for the year 2016 as per the attached format in respect of Anna nagar division is furnished under Right to Information.

Solventon			FORMAT-A	NNA NAGAR	DIVISION	20.	
SL N O	SERVICES UNDER DSOP	No. of Applications	No.Applications		No. of	No.of	Aggregte
			Processe d within time Schedule	Processe d beyond the Time Schedule	Pending applications with reasons for decay	applications for which compensation has been paid	amount of compens ation paid (Rs.)
1	NEW SUPPLY	5076	5076	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil'
2	Additional load	174	174	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
3	Temporary Supply	424	424	Nil'	Nil ·	Nil	Nil
4	Shifting of service	281	281	nil	Nil	Nil .	Nil
5	Transfer of Service	0	0	Nil 1	Nil ;	Nil	Ni!

If the above informations are not satisfactory, you are requested to appeal to the Appeliate Authority within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter.

Address of the Appellate Authority:

The Superintending Engineer, CEDC/West, TANGEDCO,

110 KV Thirumangalam SS Campus.

Thirumangalam, Chennai -40.

Public Information Officer/Anna nagar Executive Engineer/O&M/Anna nagar

1.Copy submitted to The Superintending Engineer/CEDC/West, for kind information, please.